505297082 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343859

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
IDRIS S. ALEEM		0	01/10/2018				
MELODIE VIDAL		0	01/10/2018				
JAKE CHAPESKIE		03	02/19/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	THALMI	C LABS INC.					
Street Address:	24 CHAI	CHARLES STREET WEST					
City:	КІТСНЕ	CHENER					
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N2G 1H	2					
Property Type Application Number:		5868777					
Application Number:	• •	000777					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (206)621-8783					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA	206)621-8783 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (S	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (Se: F	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 iClayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (S e: F	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (Se: F	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 iClayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE CUITE 1900	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F e: F S S S NUMBER:	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE UITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F e: F S S S NUMBER:	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE UITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 900214.434C1/438931	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F e: F S S S NUMBER:	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 900214.434C1/438931 FRANK ABRAMONTE	will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F e: F S S S NUMBER:	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 900214.434C1/438931 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/	will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F e: F g S S NUMBER: R:	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE 50ITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 900214.434C1/438931 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/ 01/25/2019	t will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; (e: F g g s E NUMBER: R: ment#page1 ment#page2	206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 206) 340-1000 Clayton@cozen.com RANK ABRAMONTE 99 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 900214.434C1/438931 FRANK ABRAMONTE /Frank Abramonte/ 01/25/2019 tif tif	t will be sent				

source=434C1_Assignment#page4.tif source=434C1_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Idris S. Aleem, Mélodie Vidal, and Jake Chapeskie (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), each having a post office address of 24 Charles Street West, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 1H2, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR LASER EYE TRACKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 21, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/331,204 ; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/245,792, filed on October 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, Thalmic Labs, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 24 Charles Street West, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 1H2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT DoREE131 048739 FRAME: 5052200fc8a8e54a

Application No. _____15/331,204

Assignee's counsel is authorized to number information when it becomes available.						~ `	
		ن دینہ فرار	annan ar allan	*			
		S.	Sunta and and				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Idris S. Aleem signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Type or Print)	- In the second second		j j		
THOMAS MALLON		605100000000			
(Type or Print Name of Witness)		(Signatur	e of Witness)		
	2				
			PATE	νт	
		Do RIE :	E13104856399F	RAME: 0523)fc8a8e

Application No. 15/331,204

Date

2018

Mélodie Vidal

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mélodie Vidal signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date JAN. 10, Jas (Type or Print) Signed at KITCHENER. ON Thomas MARON (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

3

PATENT DoREE131048789978AME3505240fc8a8e54a

 		n _{co} ni	Ung	S. S. M. A.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jake Chapeskie signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at KUTCHENOP ON (Signature of Witness)

Ĵ.

PATENT Do**REE131 0487639 FRAME**35**0525**0fc8a8e54a

Application No. 15/331,204

Thalmic Labs Inc.

Stephen Lake (Signatory Signature)

(Assignee)

Stephen Lake, President (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

01/10/2018

Date

×

(900214.434) 4717401_1

PATENT DoREE1310487639978AMEa505260fc8a8e54a

5

RECORDED: 01/25/2019